

FINAL TERMS FOR INDEX CERTIFICATES DATED 23 April 2008

I – GENERAL

Reference of Base Prospectus, Supplements and *Document de*

Référence

- Base Prospectus approved by the Autorité des marchés financiers

("AMF") on 21 February 2008 (visa n° 08-034),

Supplement approved by the AMF on 5 March 2008 (visa n° 08-045),
Document de Référence filed with the AMF on 3 March 2008 under n°

D.08-0084.

Issuer Société Générale Effekten GmbH

Guarantor Société Générale

The Certificates are guaranteed by Société Générale under the Guarantee

dated 29 February 2008.

Commercial Name Classic Corridor

Issue Date 25 April 2008

Subscription Société Générale

Paying Agent Société Générale, Tour Société Générale, 92987 Paris La Défense Cedex,

France.

Calculation Agent Société Générale, Tour Société Générale, 92987 Paris La Défense Cedex,

France.

Clearance Institution Euroclear Bank (Brussels), Clearstream Banking (Luxembourg) or Euroclear

France (Paris), as the case may be.

Place of the listing of the

Certificates

Euronext Paris

Minimum number of

Certificates for trading

The minimum number of Certificates for trading on Euronext Paris is 1 (one)

Certificate.

DelistingThe Certificates will be delisted from Euronext Paris at opening on the sixth

trading day in Paris before the Maturity Date (inclusive).

Assimilation provisions Not applicable

Investors' contact Société Générale N° Azur 0810 30 20 20

II – FINANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS

TABLE

Tranche	Underlying / Index	Reuters code	Sponsor	Related Exchange
Α	CAC 40®	.FCHI	Euronext Paris	Euronext.liffe, Paris
В	CAC 40®	.FCHI	Euronext Paris	Euronext.liffe, Paris
С	CAC 40®	.FCHI	Euronext Paris	Euronext.liffe, Paris

Tranche	Number of Certificates	Issue Price per Certificate	Final Valuation Date	Maturity Date
Α	60,000	EUR 92.00	30 December 2008	12 January 2009
В	50,000	EUR 100.00	30 December 2008	12 January 2009
С	50,000	EUR 100.00	30 December 2008	12 January 2009

Tranche	Issue amount	Lower Limit	Upper Limit	ISIN code	Mnemonic code
Α	EUR 5,520,000	4,300	5,000	FR0010611095	8051S
В	EUR 5,000,000	4,400	5,100	FR0010611103	8052S
С	EUR 5,000,000	4,500	5,200	FR0010611137	8053S

Aggregate issue amount EUR 15,520,000

Settlement Currency EUR

Underlying currency EUR

Launch Date 16 April 2008

Settlement Amount Each Certificate shall entitle the Certificateholder to receive the following

Settlement Amount on the Settlement Date :

1 EUR x N

where

N means the number of Trading Days between the Launch Date and the Final Valuation Date (both dates included) where VALUE $_{t}$ is strictly comprised between the Lower Limit (exclusive) and the Upper Limit

(exclusive).

VALUE_t means the closing price of the Index on each Trading Day between

the Launch Date and the Final Valuation Date (both dates included).

Settlement Date The Maturity Date.

The attention of the potential purchasers is drawn to the fact that:

- they must read these Final Terms together with the Base Prospectus, the Supplement(s) and the Document de Référencereferred to above,
- at any time, the Certificate value may be less than the Issue Price and Certificateholders may lose some or all of their investment,
- Certificates are not suitable for all investors. Potential purchasers are advised to make their decision only after having carefully considered, with their advisers, whether the planned investment is appropriate to their requirements and resources.

Extract of the Index license

Euronext Paris S.A. has all proprietary rights with respect to the Index. In no way Euronext Paris S.A. and any direct or indirect affiliates sponsor, endorse or are otherwise involved in the issue and offering of the product. Euronext Paris S.A. and any direct or indirect affiliates disclaim any liability to any party for any inaccuracy in the data on which the Index is based, for any mistakes, errors, or omissions in the calculation and/or dissemination of the Index, or for the manner in which it is applied in connection with the issue and offering of the product.

"CAC40®" and "CAC®" are registered trademarks of Euronext N.V. subsidiary: Euronext Paris S.A.